The Clever Canine, LLC

theclevercanine@gmail.com 304.575.0999, 304.290.0857

COVID-19 Waiver and Assumption of Risk

I understand that participating in in-person group dog training classes and in-person private dog training lessons is not without risk of exposure to SARS-CoV-2, the virus responsible for COVID-19. I also understand that such an exposure may result in illness or even death to myself, my dog, members of my family, or other members of my household. Additionally, I am aware that The Clever Canine, LLC offers physically distant teleconsulting services.

Despite this aforementioned risk and availability of alternative teleconsulting services, I choose to participate in in-person dog training classes and in-person private dog training lessons offered by The Clever Canine, LLC and will thus agree to observe, respect, and practice the following precautionary measures to limit transmission of SARS-CoV-2:

- 1. All trainers and volunteers will wear a face mask.
- 2. Hand sanitizing measures will be taken, either by washing hands or utilizing hand sanitizer.
- 3. Handles and equipment used will be wiped down with disinfectant wipes.
- 4. A minimum of six feet of distance will be maintained between all participants.
- 5. Participants are required to wear masks.
- 6. No interaction between dogs is permitted.
- 7. Participants will remain in their car until it is their time to come into the building.
- 8. If participants have experienced a fever, chills, muscle pain, sore throat, cough, shortness of breath, loss of sense of smell and/or taste, vomiting, and/or diarrhea in the last 14 days, they will not attend in-person services offered by The Clever Canine, LLC.

I hereby waive and release The Clever Canine LLC, its owners, employees, agents, and volunteers from any and all liability of any nature, or injury or damage which I or my dog may suffer, including specifically, but without

limitation, any injury or damage resulting from SARS-CoV-2 exposure, and I expressly assume the risk of such damage or injury while attending any group dog training class and private dog training lessons.

In consideration of, and as inducement to the acceptance of my role as a client of The Clever Canine LLC, I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless The Clever Canine LLC, its owners, employees, agents, and volunteers from any and all claims, or claims by any member of my family, including my own.

Name of Dog Owner		 	
Signature			_
Date	_		